
OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION No.

INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMEMBER

RESOLUTION AMENDING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF OAKLAND AND ORIGINS DESIGN NETWORK
TO PERFORM RESIDENTIAL DESIGN REVIEW SERVICES, TO EXTEND
THE CONTRACT TIME PERIOD UNTIL SUCH TIME CONTRACT FUNDS
ARE DEPLETED (NO CHANGE TO CONTRACT AMOUNT).

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 75123 C.M.S., the City Manager entered into a
contract with Origins Design Network for the period of July 15,1999 to June 30,2000, in an amount
not to exceed $49,500; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 75800 C.M.S., the City Manager amended the
contract to increase the amount by $24,750 and extend the contract period to no later than December
31, 2000; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a motion by the Community and Economic Development
Committee directing staff to extend the contract period, the City Manager amended the contract to
extend the period to June 30, 2001, when contract funds were expected to be depleted; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 76461 C.M.S., the City Manager amended the
contract to increase the amount by $37,500 and to extend the contract period to no later than June 30,
2002; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 76986 C.M.S., the City Manager amended the
contract to increase the amount by $60,000 and to extend the contract period to January 17, 2003,
with a possible extension to July 1, 2003 with City Council approval; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 77623 C.M.S., the City Manager amended the
contract to extend the contract period to July 1, 2003, with no increase to the contract amount; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager approved an Amendment to extend the contract period to
September 1, 2003, with no increase to the contract amount; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 78029 C.M.S., the City Manager amended the
contract to extend the contract period to April 30, 2004, and an increase of $25,500 ^ the^cgntract
amount; and

WHEREAS, the contract period has expired and there are approximateb
funds and unfinished work associated with the contract: and ^» UUlRHiww J^^lIT

\S - /&• 64 &£*" DEVELOPME/̂ MTE
WHEREAS, the services performed/^^pij(m||QJpesign Network have

o m



satisfactory; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds this contract is for services of a professional nature; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that services under this contract will be temporary; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that this contract shall not result in the loss of
employment or salary by any person having permanent status in the competitive service now,
therefore, be it

RESOLVED: that the City Manager is authorized to extend the contract with Origins Design
Network, until such time contract funds are depleted, with no increase to the contract amount, to
perform analysis and prepare related reports for applications for residential construction and
additions in Oakland.

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES-

NOES-

ABSENT-

ABSTENTION-

, 2004

ONOMIC

CEDA FLOYD
k and Clerk of the Council

of the Cltv of Oakland, California


